Department of Health

BARBARA ANN BUZZELLA

License Number: AA172

Data As Of 4/20/2025
Profession

License

License Status

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File
Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

Anesthesiologist Assistant
AA172

CLEAR/Active

1/31/2027

09/04/2013

10000 SW Innovation Way
PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
No

No

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name

ALVAREZ, RAMON MD
BALL, MELINDA LEIGH
BATTAGLIA, DAN R DO
CABREJA, RAMON FIDEL
COLLINS, BRANSON
CREAGH BANDERA, OSMAR

Relationship
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
63961
20217
7108
64355
151296
115449

Effective Date
01/16/2024
05/20/2024
01/16/2024
08/26/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

CRISPIN, JULIE DACY

CRUZ ZENO, ELVIN J

DRABIN, STEPHANIE A
DRISCOLL, DANNI LUTES
FEINBERG, KIMBERLY ALLISON M D
FELTMAN, RICHARD S

FINKEL, STEPHANIE KATZ
GERENSTEIN, RICARDO ISRAEL
GOMEZ, ORLANDO

GRAHAM, ASHLEIGH KATHLEEN
GRUDZINSKI, JEFFREY ADAM
GWERTZMAN, ALAN

INGRAM, JAMES MAURICE Il
JARRELL, MICHAEL BENNETT
KAUFMANN, SANDRA CHARLOTTE
KELNER, STANISLAV

LEVINE, MARC IVEN MD
MEZENTSEV, DMITRY

MICHAELS, EMIL
O'DONNELL-WEAR, KAREN MARY
RODDY, RICHARD KURTZ
SAMUEL, FELICE JOY
SAYEDAHMAD, WALEED H
SHEIKH, JANAID H

SOUTHREN, DAVID

STERN, ANDREW CARY

TARAZI, E MICHAEL

TARAZI, E MICHAEL

TRUOCCHIO, MATTHEW THOMAS
VACA, CONNAN

VELIKOVICH, MILANA

WAYNE, RICHARD LEE

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
62172
157599
51189
85254
136170
138823
9341
81212
16075
112992
168983
142695
46019
92196
85269
140876
56758
118112
145888
9510
37881
66308
92471
15306
139838
54034
139835
139835
165099
162405
18735
67406

Effective Date
01/01/2024
02/22/2024
02/01/2024
02/22/2024
02/01/2024
01/16/2024
02/22/2024
12/01/2013
02/22/2024
02/01/2024
09/04/2024
02/22/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
12/01/2013
07/27/2022
01/16/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024
02/01/2024
02/22/2024
01/16/2024
02/22/2024
08/26/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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