



BARBARA ANN BUZZELLA

License Number: AA172

Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA172
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	09/04/2013
Address of Record	10000 SW Innovation Way PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34987
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALVAREZ, RAMON MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63961	01/16/2024
BALL, MELINDA LEIGH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20217	05/20/2024
BATTAGLIA, DAN R DO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7108	01/16/2024
CABREJA, RAMON FIDEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64355	08/26/2024
COLLINS, BRANSON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151296	02/22/2024
CREAGH BANDERA, OSMAR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115449	02/22/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
CRIGGER, RAYMOND A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	48444	05/08/2025
CRISPIN, JULIE DACY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62172	01/01/2024
CRUZ ZENO, ELVIN J	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157599	02/22/2024
DRABIN, STEPHANIE A	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51189	02/01/2024
DRISCOLL, DANNI LUTES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85254	02/22/2024
DUCLAS, REYNOLD JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106988	05/08/2025
FEINBERG, KIMBERLY ALLISON M D	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136170	02/01/2024
FELTMAN, RICHARD S	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138823	01/16/2024
FINKEL, STEPHANIE KATZ	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9341	02/22/2024
GERENSTEIN, RICARDO ISRAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81212	12/01/2013
GOMEZ, ORLANDO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16075	02/22/2024
GRAHAM, ASHLEIGH KATHLEEN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112992	02/01/2024
GRIMM, PETRA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81911	05/08/2025
GRUDZINSKI, JEFFREY ADAM	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168983	09/04/2024
GWERTZMAN, ALAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142695	02/22/2024
INGRAM, JAMES MAURICE III	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	46019	02/01/2024
JARRELL, MICHAEL BENNETT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92196	02/01/2024
KAUFMANN, SANDRA CHARLOTTE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85269	12/01/2013
KELNER, STANISLAV	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140876	07/27/2022
LEVINE, MARC IVEN MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56758	01/16/2024
MAHARAJ, DAVEDA DIANA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11974	05/08/2025
MEZENTSEV, DMITRY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118112	02/22/2024
MICHAELS, EMIL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145888	02/22/2024
O'DONNELL-WEAR, KAREN MARY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9510	02/01/2024
REGENBAUM, SHELDON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65837	05/08/2025
RODDY, RICHARD KURTZ	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	37881	02/01/2024
ROSENBERG, ALAN LEE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	60123	05/08/2025
SAMUEL, FELICE JOY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66308	02/01/2024
SANTA-EULALIA, JOHANN LAZARO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100397	05/08/2025
SAYEDAHMAD, WALEED H	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92471	02/22/2024
SHEIKH, JANAID H	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15306	02/22/2024
SOUTHREN, DAVID	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139838	02/01/2024
STERN, ANDREW CARY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	54034	02/22/2024
TARAZI, E MICHAEL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139835	01/16/2024
TARAZI, E MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139835	02/22/2024
TRUOCCHIO, MATTHEW THOMAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165099	08/26/2024
VACA, CONNAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162405	02/22/2024
VELIKOVICH, MILANA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18735	02/22/2024
WAYNE, RICHARD LEE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67406	02/22/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.